
FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT 

BYLAW NO.1530, 2020 

A bylaw to amend the fees and charges for the Almer Carlson Swimming Pool 

WHEREAS the Board of Directors of the Fraser Valley Regional District has deemed it advisable to 
amend Fraser Valley Regional District Almer Carlson Swimming Pool Fees and Other Charges Bylaw No. 
0896, 2008, as amended. 

THEREFORE the Board of Directors of the Fraser Valley Regional District enacts as follows: 

1) CITATION 

This bylaw may be cited as Fraser Valley Regional District Almer Carlson Swimming Pool Fees and 
Other Charges Amendment Bylaw No. 1530, 2020. 

2) ENACTMENTS 

That Fraser Valley Regional District Almer Carlson Swimming Pool Fees and Other Charges Bylaw No. 
0896, 2008 be amended by deleting Schedule A in its entirety and substituting with Schedule A 
attached hereto and forming an integral part of this bylaw. 

3) SEVERABILITY 

If a portion of this bylaw is found invalid by a court, it will be severed and the remainder of the 
bylaw will remain in effect. 

4) READINGS AND ADOPTION 

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 

READ A SECOND TIME THIS 

READ A THIRD TIME THIS 

ADOPTED THIS 

26th day of May, 2020 

26th day of May, 2020 

26th day of May, 2020 

26th day of May, 2020 
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5) CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Fraser Valley Regional District Almer Carlson 
Swimming Pool Fees and Other Charges Amendment Bylaw No. 1530, 2020 as adopted by the Board of 
Directors of the Fraser Valley Regional District on May 26, 2020. 

Dated at Chilliwack, BC on May 27, 2020 
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FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT BYLAW No. 1530, 2020 

SCHEDULE A 
Almer Carlson Swimming Pool Fees and Other Charges 

Admission Rates (GST & PST I - - -
Adult 

Child 
Senior 

Student 

Youth 
Family 

- - .. - -- .;.. - -c..-~- PST - - .. ,.,; ---,1 . , ·.-
Adult - Rates ' 

. 
' ;: ,,, ...... _ 

10 Pass 

20 Pass 
Season ... - - ·.._: - -- - .:S a . 

10 Pass 
20 Pass 

Season - ,_ --- -

j 

F ... -.. •• . ,., Rates- . •4 \ 

10 Pass 
20 Pass 
Season 
. ,...... -- -~· ··•,, ..... -

' 
•:( 

10 Pass 
20 Pass 
Season 

-y---......_. ..... 
10 Pass 

20 Pass 
Season -Student MendNlrshlD Ratas . ,-

10 Pass 
20 Pass 
Season 
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. 

$4.75 
$0.00 
$3.75 

$3.75 

$3.25 
$7.50 

.!'•.~ .. I~~ 

·'~~~.::-~ 
$39.00 

$78.00 
$60.00 

-~ 
$30.00 
$60.00 
$49.00 
·• • ~ii 

$60.00 
$120.00 

$86.00 
~,,m 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

- ... , =,F,7,\-, 

$26.00 
$ 52.00 
$ 43.00 

_ . :,1.:j,i~ 

$ 30.00 
$ 60.00 
$49.00 
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~ramRates 
Sbedal Events 
Birthday Party - 12 $143.25 

Birthday Party-16 $182.25 

Birthday Party - 20 $212.50 I 

Dive In Movie Night Drop In ! 
Schools Out Party $3.00 i 
Back to School BBQ $4.oo I 
Pool Rental (per hour) $71.60 i 
Student/Adult.Proarams -
Food Safe $90.00 

NLS Course $370.00 

Bronze Lifesaving Camp $390.00 

First Aid Programs 
Red Cross Emergency First Aid $80.00 

Red Cross Standard First Aid $150.00 

Red Cross CPR-C & AED $75.00 

Red Cross Child Safe with CPR-B $75.00 

Red Cross Babysitting Course $65.00 -,-.: .... I.Youth Praarams 
Summer Fun Field Trips $59.50 

Competitive Swim Camp $240.00 

Introduction to Slacklininq $10.00 

Red Cross Preschool Swim Lessons $45.00 

Red Cross Swim Lessons (Level 1-6) $45.00 

. Red Cross Swim Lessons (Level 7-10) $60.00 
' i Private Swim Lesson (1/2 hour) $20.00 

1 O Private Swim Lessons (1 /2 hour) $160.00 

Semi-Private Swim Lesson (1/2 hour) $15.00 

Bike Skills Camp $30.00 

Sports Day Camp $30.00 

Stay Safe $30.00 

Home Alone $10.00 


